NO. 10 Tuesday 12th February, 2013

EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE

[25]

THE CENTRAL BANK OF SOLOMON ISLANDS ACT (CAP. 49)

APPOINTMENT OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS TO THE BOARD OF CENTRAL BANK OF SOLOMON ISLANDS

IN exercise of the powers conferred upon me under section 7(1)(d) of the Central Bank of Solomon Islands Act, I, RICK N HOUENIPWELA, Minister of Finance and Treasury do hereby appoint:-

KATALULU MAEPIOH to be member to the Board of Directors of Central Bank of Solomon Islands for a further period of two (2) years with effect from 5th February 2013, and further appoint:

LOYLEY NGIRA LILY LOMULO

To be members to the Board of Directors of Central Bank of Solomon Islands for a further period of three years with effect from 5th February 2013.

The appointment of ANTONIO LEE is hereby revoked.

Dated at Honiara this seventh day of February, 2013.

HON. RICK NELSON HOUENIPWELA Minister of Finance and Treasury

Honiara, Solomon Islands
Printed under the authority of the
Solomon Islands Government
Printed by Public Service Commission.